GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.287
TO BE ANSWERED ON 15" DECEMBER, 2015

LAUNCHING OF E-HOSPITAL SERVICE
287. SHRI PRABHAT JHA:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government proposes to launch e-hospital service, if so, the details thereof; and

(b) whether Government also proposes to start tele-medicinal service, if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(@: Thisservice has been launched on 1% July, 2015 with the following objectives:

1) Toavail OPD appointment services,

2) To integrate payment gateway for online payments, and

3) To facilitate patients in viewing their lab reports and check blood availability status in hospitals.

Presently, this service have been made available in various Hospitals which include All India Institute of Medical Sciences, New Delhi, Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital, New Delhi;
Sports Injury Centre, New Delhi; National Institute of Menta Health & Neuro Sciences, Bengaluru, etc. Online registration service has also been started in Lady Hardinge Medical College and Associated Hospitals from November, 2015.

(b): No. However, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare is establishing National Medical College Network (NMCN) wherein 41 Government medical colleges are being networked in the first phase riding over National Knowledge Network (NKN) with the purpose of e-Education and e-Hedlthcare delivery.

